

November 4, 2020

BSE Limited Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Compliance with Regulation 52(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We enclose a certificate dated November 4, 2020 received from Axis Trustee Services Limited, Debenture Trustee, pursuant to Regulation 52 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Non-Convertible Debentures of the Company listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

We request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jubilant Life Sciences Limited

Rajiv Shah Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

A Jubilant Bhartia Company



Jubilant Life Sciences Limited 1-A, Sector 16-A, Noida-201 301, UP, India Tel:+91 120 4361000 Fax:+91 120 4234895-96 www.jubl.com Regd Office: Bhartiagram, Gajraula Distt. Amroha - 244 223,

CIN: L24116UP1978PLC004624

ATSL/ DEL/2020-21/1112 November 04, 2020

To, Mr. Rajiv Shah, Company Secretary, Jubilant Life Sciences Ltd Bhartiagram, Gajraula, Amroha, UP- 244223

Sub: Letter of Debenture Trustee pursuant to Regulation 52 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015) for the Half- Yearly ended September, 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to the Privately Placed secured, rated & redeemable Non- Convertible Debentures aggregating value of Rs 100 crores issued by Jubilant Life Sciences Ltd ("Company") and listed on the National Stock Exchange (NSE Limited) ("Listed Debt Securities").

Pursuant to Regulation 52(4) read with Regulation 52 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, the Company is required to submit its half yearly/annual financial results to the Stock Exchange, with a letter of the Debenture Trustee (Axis Trustee Services Limited) that the Debenture Trustee has noted the contents furnished by the Company as per Regulation 52(4).

In pursuance thereof, we hereby confirm that we have received the said aforesaid information along with the relevant/necessary supporting and we have noted the contents in respect of the Listed Debt Securities issued by the Company.

Further, please note that we have not independently verified the contents submitted and the aforesaid noting is subject to the following:

- 1. The Debenture Trustee is relying on the information/ status as submitted by the Company for the purpose of submission to the Stock Exchange; without reconfirming; &
- 2. Any commitment pertaining to the Interest/ Principal payable on the future due dates are sole commitment on the Company's part and Trustee is not liable in any manner if Company fails to fulfil/does not fulfil its commitment.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully
For **Axis Trustee Services Limited**(Debenture Trustee)

Subhash Digitally signed by Subhash Kumar Jha Date: 2020.11.04
18:02:07 +05'30'

(Subhash Kumar Jha) Assistant General Manager







